1 www.fiduspower.com
MAF300 Series
   Model Number (1)
Output
Power
21CFM
Output
Voltage
Output Current   Ripple &
Noise(3)
Convection 21 CFM fan 5 sec Peak(2)
MAF300US12A-MF3 300W 12V 15A 25A 30A 120mVp-p 91%
MAF300US15A-MF3 300W 15V 12A 20A 24A 150mVp-p 92%
MAF300US24A-MF3 300W 24V 7.5A 12.5A 15A 240mVp-p 93%
MAF300US28A-MF3 300W 28V 6.42A 10.71A 12.85A 280mVp-p 93%
Efficiency
MAF300US36A-MF3 300W 36V 5A 8.33A 10A 360mVp-p 93%
MAF300US48A-MF3 300W 48V 3.75A 6.25A 7.5A 480mVp-p 93%
MAF300US53A-MF3 300W 53V 3.4A 5.67A 6.79A 530mVp-p 93%
MAF300US18A-MF3 300W 18V 10A 16.66A 20A 180mVp-p 93%
Capacitive
load
20000uF
12000uF

AC Input range 85  264 VAC See page 3 for derating curve. 120-370V DC
Operating temperature -40  80/85 °C See page 3 for derating curve
Efficiency 91  93 % See models and ratings table above
Dimensions
Open: 4 x 2.09 x 1.32” (101.6 x 53 x 33.6mm) Baseplate: 4.6 x 2.44 x 1.56” (116.8 x 62 x 39.7mm) Covered: 4.6 x 2.44 x
2.32” (116.8 x 62 x 59mm) DIN: 4.6 x 2.44 x 2.66” (116.8 x 62 x 66.7mm)
EMC
EN 55032 Level B conducted and level A radiated. EN61000-3 and EN61000-4, harmonics, flicker, Surge, EFT, ESD, conducted
and radiated. EN60601-1-1 4th edition immunity.
Safety IEC/ EN/ ANSI/AMMI ES 60601-1, IEC /EN /UL 62368-1
Key specifications
Notes
2.  Peak max duration is 5 sec, 20% duty with average below 50%
1.  For class II product change A above for B. For example MAF300US12B-M. For baseplate, enclosed or DIN rail type add U2, E1 or D1 respectively after M. Fan options: F1/F2 fixed  or
variable fan speed for E1/D1 versions and F3/F4 for fixed or variable fan output for E1 or open frame versions. For cost down version without I/O feature add N to the end. For example
MAF300US12A-ME1F2N for 12V output, enclosed, variable fan with no I/O option.
· High power density 4 x 2”
· 180W Convection / 300W Fan cooled / 360W peak for 5 sec
· Latest medical approval IEC/ EN/ ANSI/AMMI ES 60601-1
· PG, Ctrl, 5V / 1A SB, Class I and II versions
· 10% Voltage adjust
· EN55032 Level B conducted & radiated
300 Watts
The MAF300 series of chassis mount AC-DC PSUs provide 180W convection, 300W fan cooled with
a peak load of 360W from a market leading 4” x 2” package. The range is approved for use in Medical
applications, available in 12-53V output models. The units are available in many variants; Featured
I/O version, class I & II, conduction cooling, enclosed or DIN rail with/without fan speed control. They
are fully featured with 10% voltage output adjust and a full suite of protections